# BLG



## Gordana Beric Law Clerk, AUM Law\*

T 416.966.2004 x238 F (866) 627-2299 Toronto <u>GBeric@aumlaw.com</u> <u>LinkedIn</u> BLG Beyond AUM Law

Gordana joined AUM Law in 2013 as a law clerk, building on her past 15+ years of inhouse and law firm experience in securities, registration and compliance matters. She applies her expertise to assist AUM Law professionals and clients by handling registration matters and other initial and ongoing securities regulatory filings through the National Registration Database (NRD), the System for Electronic Document Analysis and Retrieval (SEDAR+), and the System for Electronic Disclosure by Insiders (SEDI), as well as managing securities-related transactions and continuous disclosure documentation. Gordana also works with clients in understanding and meeting regulatory requirements related to exempt trade reporting.

### Education

- Securities Law Clerk Certificate (Fellowship Level), Institute of Law Clerks of Ontario, 2007
- Law Clerk Certificate, Institute of Law Clerks of Ontario, 2004

\*AUM Law Professional Corporation ("AUM Law" and "AUM") is wholly owned by Borden Ladner Gervais LLP ("BLG") but is a separate legal entity that is licensed in Ontario to directly or indirectly provide legal or other services to clients.

AUM and BLG operate and carry on business as separate legal entities. They are not one partnership and therefore neither AUM nor BLG is responsible for the acts or omissions of, nor has any authority to obligate or otherwise bind, the other.

#### BLG | Canada's Law Firm

As the largest, truly full-service Canadian law firm, Borden Ladner Gervais LLP (BLG) delivers practical legal advice for domestic and international clients across more practices and industries than any Canadian firm. With over 725 lawyers, intellectual property agents and other professionals, BLG serves the legal needs of businesses and institutions across Canada and beyond – from M&A and capital markets, to disputes, financing, and trademark & patent registration.

#### blg.com

© 2023 Borden Ladner Gervais LLP. Borden Ladner Gervais LLP is an Ontario Limited Liability Partnership.